Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): (1) Bruno CARTAL (2) Francois MADAR (3) Matthew GOOD Execution Date(s): (1) & (2) 03-03-09 & (3) 03-04-09 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAME: SOLYSTIC ADDRESS: 14 avenue Raspail 04257 Contilly Code.
3. Name of Conveyance: Assignment	94257 Gentilly Cedex France Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/447,749	į
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jason M. Shapiro Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K Street, N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 3428-123	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Signature Jason M. Shapiro, Reg. No. 35,354 Name of Person Signing Total number of	Date pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: _5

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	d ë
BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned involve	entor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)
Name; SOLYSTIC	
Address: 14 avenue Raspail - 94257 GENTILLY CEDEX - FRANCE (City, State/Province, Country/ Zip)	-
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),	
the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and application entitled and interest in the invention and application entitles.	
"A device for unloading trays using a pivot member"	÷
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joi identified herein and/or is further identified as follows	nt inventor and which application is
U.S. Serial No. or PCT Appln. No.: <u>PCT/FR2008/052070</u> Filing Date: 18 Novem (Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or date hereon, when known)	ber 2008 application number and/or filing
and all. Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, dor reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including a and all past infringement; and	ivision, renewal, substitute, reissue Il rights to recover damages for any
ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with may deem necessary.	
ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interferent proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissurement thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certification issued thereon, and all rights cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceed litigation, or other legal proceeding.	e, reexamination or extension connected therewith, and to
ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest here and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	in assigned and has not executed,
ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitione prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) for attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that su does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practitionship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practice.	rther acknowledge(s) that any character acknowledge(s) that any
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her sign	ature below.
Inventor Signature:	Date: 3/3/2009
Typed or Printed Name: Bruno CARTAL	,
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Typed or Printed Name: François MADAR	
Inventor Signature:	Daté:
Typed or Printed Name: Matthew GOOD	

Rothwell, Figg. Ernst & Manbuck, P.C.

Typed or Printed Name: Matthew GOOD

Alterney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION

	FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	ON
•	BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inver	ntor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S))
by		
	Name:_SOLYSTIC	1 1
	Address: 14 avenue Raspail - 94257 GENTILLY CEDEX - FRANCE (City, State/Province, Country/ Zir)	
(hereinaf	ter ASSIGNEE),	- 1
the receip ASSIGN	of and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), EE all of his/her right, tille and interest in, to and under the invention and application entitle.	assign(s) and transfer(s) to ed:
	"A device for unloading trays using a pivot member"	
for which identified	application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint herein and/or is further identified as follows	inventor and which application is
1	U.S. Serial No. or PCT Appln. No.: <u>PCT/FR2008/052070</u> Filing Date: 18 Novemb (Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or a date hereon, when known)	er 2008 pplication number and/or filing
ot reexait	elters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, div nination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all set infringement; and	rision, renewal, substitute, reissue rights to recover damages for any
eissue or	ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary.	and any continuing, divisional, in such applications as ASSIGNEE
proceeding hereof or cooperate	ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certification issued thereon, and all rights or with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceed or other legal proceeding.	, reexamination or extension
nd will n	ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	assigned and has not executed,
rosecute attorney o loes not c	ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) fur or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that such create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practition WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/have affixed his/her signal.	ther acknowledge(s) that any n appointment by ASSIGNEE oner appointed by ASSIGNEE,
nventor	Signature:	Date
'yped or P	rinted Name: Bruno CARTAL	
uventor	Signature:	Date
	J	03/03/2009
yped or P	rinted Name; François MADAR	<u> </u>
nventor	Signature:	Dates
		; (

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inven	Hor(s) (hereinalter ASSIGNOR(S))
by	
Name:_SOLYSTIC	-
Address: 14 avenue Raspail – 94257 GENTILLY CEDEX - FRANCE (City, State/Province, Country/ Zip)	
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE),	***
the receipt and adequacy of which of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), ASSIGNEE all of his/her right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and application entitled.	assign(s) and transfer(s) to ed;
"A device for unloading trays using a pivot member"	
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States ASSIGNOR(S) is/are the sole or a joint identified herein and/or is further identified as follows	inventor and which application is
U.S. Serial No. or PCT Appln. No.: <u>PCT/FR2008/052070</u> Filing Date: 18 Novemb (Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial or a date hereon, when known)	er 2008 application number and/or filing
and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, div or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all and all past infringement; and	vision, renewal, substitute, reissue rights to recover damages for any
ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said application reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to execute separate assignments in connection wit may deem necessary.	n and any continuing, divisional, th such applications as ASSIGNEE
ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue thereof or Letters Patent, reissue patent or reexamination certification issued thereon, and all rights cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceed litigation, or other legal proceeding.	e, reexamination or extension connected therewith, and to ling with such interference,
ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herei and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	n assigned and has not executed,
ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner prosecute any application or other legal proceeding involving said invention and ASSIGNOR(S) fur attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNOR(S) and that suc does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNOR(S) and any attorney or practiti	rther acknowledge(s) that any the appointment by ASSIGNEE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) has/ have affixed his/her signs	ature below.
	T al
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Typed or Printed Name: Bruno CARTAL	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Typed or Printed Name: François MADAR	į
Inventor Signatures Matthe Dood	Date: 3/4/09
Typed or Printed Name: Matthew GOOD	
	h .

WITNESS(ES)	(optional)	Ì
-------------	------------	---

Signature of Witness:	Date:
Typed Name:	
Signature of Witness:	Date:
Typed Name:	

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED. THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE NOTARIZED IF DESIRED FOR FURTHER PROOF OF EXECUTION.

PATENT REEL: 022615 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 04/29/2009